

DIRECTORATE OF PHYSICAL EDUCATION & SPORTS UNIVERSITY OF KASHMIR (NAAC ACCREDITED GRADE "A+") HAZRATBAL SRINAGAR, KASHMIR- 190006

Email: directorsports@uok.edu.in

NOTICE

The Directorate of Physical Education & Sports, University of Kashmir in collaboration with Swarnim Gujarat Sports University, Gujarat is contemplating to organise one week online Faculty Development Programme (FDP) tentatively from 2nd week of July 2021 for Physical Education & Sports professionals of University of Kashmir and its affiliated colleges. The programme will be comprised of expert sessions on subjects like **Anthropometry**, **Injury Management**, **Sports Event Management**, **Physical Fitness** and other sports related activities.

Those interested to undertake the course can send their nominations for participation through proper channel on official mail Id of the Directorate of Physical Education & Sports (directorsports@uok.edu.in) by or before 10-07-2021.

Sd/-Dr. Nisar Ahmad Khan COORDINATOR Physical Education & Sports

No.F(FDP-online-DPE&S)KU/21 Dated:- 01-07-2021

Copy to the:-

- Dean, Academic Affairs for information.
- S.S to HVC for kind information of the HVC.
- Assistant Director, for information and necessary action.
- P.A. to Registrar for kind information of the Registrar.
- PRO with the request to publish the notice in One local daily.
- Notice Board.
- File.